

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).5453/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2013 in WA No.1260/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES &ORS Respondent(s)
(For directions)

Date: 01/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the parties.

Subject to deposition of Rupees Six Crores by the
petitioner within two weeks, the order of recovery passed by the Deputy
Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Audit) for the year 2002-03 and 2003-
04 shall remain stayed. The order of attachment stands vacated. On
failure to deposit the amount, the attachment shall stand revived.

Interlocutory application stands disposed of.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master